

SAINT-GOBAIN SEKURIT INDIA LIMITED						
SAINT-GOBAIN						
SEKURIT						
Regd. Office: T 94, MIDC, Bhosari, Pune - 411 026 (Mail ID for Investor grievances: Investors-SEK.LOSGen@Saint-gobain.com) CIN: L2610MH1973PLC018367						
PART I						
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2015 (Rs. in Lacs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended	Preceding 3 Months	Corresponding 3	Year to date figures	Year to date figures
		31 March 2015	Ended 31 December 2014	Months Ended 31 March 2014 in the previous year	for current year ended 31 March 2015	for previous year ended 31 March 2014
		Refer Note 6	Unaudited	Refer Note 6	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Income from operations					
	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	3,274.68	3,249.65	2,745.15	13,119.11	10,195.31
	b) Net of excise duty	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Other Operating Income	36.72	40.10	-	167.08	179.95
	Total Income from operations (net)	3,311.40	3,289.75	2,745.15	13,286.19	10,375.26
2	Expenses					
	a) Cost of materials consumed	1,351.66	1,326.43	1,226.67	5,860.26	4,627.28
	b) Purchases of Stock in Trade	189.36	-	33.20	285.43	129.22
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade	87.72	56.73	15.03	27.90	12.07
	d) Employee benefits expense	341.11	369.81	284.15	1,348.14	1,064.45
	e) Depreciation and amortization expense	258.36	261.25	201.99	1,028.79	885.24
	f) Power and Fuel expenses	310.17	311.04	271.13	1,224.33	1,275.21
	g) Other expenses	648.45	756.12	638.88	2,763.58	2,346.12
	Total Expenses	3,186.83	3,081.38	2,671.05	12,558.43	10,340.39
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	124.57	208.37	74.10	727.76	34.87
4	Other Income	25.70	4.54	1.29	57.23	68.63
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	150.27	212.91	75.39	784.99	103.50
6	Finance Costs	4.89	0.41	2.12	8.56	13.06
7	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	145.38	212.50	73.27	776.43	90.44
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+/-8)	145.38	212.50	73.27	776.43	90.44
10	Tax Expense	21.60	48.97	52.14	101.62	49.28
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (9 - 10)	123.78	163.53	21.13	674.81	41.16
12	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit for the period (11 - 12)	123.78	163.53	21.13	674.81	41.16
14	Paid-up share capital					
	Equity - (Face value Rs. 10)	9,110.57	9,110.57	9,110.57	9,110.57	9,110.57
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				(1,093.45)	(1,753.63)
16	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	Basic: Rs.	0.14	0.18	0.02	0.74	0.05
	Diluted: Rs.	0.14	0.18	0.02	0.74	0.05
PART II						
SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2015						
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended	Preceding 3 Months	Corresponding 3	Year to date figures	Year to date figures
		31 March 2015	Ended 31 Dec 2014	Months Ended 31 March 2014 in the previous year	for current period ended 31 March 2015	for previous year ended 31 March 2014
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public shareholding					
	- Number of shares	22,776,425	22,776,425	22,776,425	22,776,425	22,776,425
	- Percentage of Shareholding	25	25	25	25	25
2	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of shares	68,329,275	68,329,275	68,329,275	68,329,275	68,329,275
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	75	75	75	75	75
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS		3 Months ended March 31, 2015				
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-				
	Received during the quarter	-				
	Disposed of during the quarter	-				
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-				

Continued.....

the accounting policies used and the reasonableness of the Company's Directors, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial statements.

Price Waterhouse Chartered Accountants LLP, 7th Floor, Tower A - Wing 1, Business Bay, Airport Road
Yerwada, Pune - 411 006
T: +91 (20) 41004444, F: +91 (20) 41006161

Registered office and Head office: Sucheta Bhawan, 11A Vishnu Digambar Marg, New Delhi 110 002

Price Waterhouse (a Partnership Firm) converted into Price Waterhouse Chartered Accountants LLP (a Limited Liability Partnership with LLP Identity no. LLPIN AAC-5001) with effect from July 25, 2014. Post its conversion to Price Waterhouse Chartered Accountants LLP, its ICAI registration number is 012754N/N500016 (ICAI registration number before conversion was 012754N)